Doc. Code
Huawei eSight
Full Ordering Guide
Issue V2.0
Date 2012-03-06
Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
 Huawei eSight Full Odering Guide INTERNAL
2012-03-06 HUAWEI Confidential Page 2 of 16

Professional MySQL 5.5 SQL, SQL
Server 2008 R2 Standard Oracle 11g standard Yes
 Huawei eSight Full Ordering Guide INTERNAL
2012-03-06 HUAWEI Confidential Page 15 of 16
Operating system part description:
05200134
Microsoft Windows Server 2008
R2,English
Version,Standard,64bit,WinSvr2008 R2
Sta OEM COA Lic,5 CAL,Win Svr 2008
R2 Sta DVD,With EULA,No
Doc,Without Product Services
Windows operating
system of the English
version
05200128
Microsoft Windows Server 2008
R2,Chinese,Standard,5
CAL,64bit,WinSvr2008 R2 Sta OEM
COA Lic,Win Svr 2008 R2 Sta CD,No
Doc,Without Product Services
Windows operating
system of the Chinese
version
05200140
Novell SuSE Linux Enterprise Server
11.0,Multi-language,Paper License,for
x86 32/64bits,DVD Media
Kit(64bit),English Doc.,1 Yr 7*24
Product Services,Limited in 8 CPUs /8
Blades
Linux operating system
3.4.3 Server Configuration
 Huawei provides only several types of servers. Refer to the following table for
self-configuration.
 Huawei server part description:
Only the eSight compact edition can be installed on desktops. Other eSight
editions must be installed on PC servers.
06100529 Desktop,I3 2100Or Above,2G,320G Or
 Huawei eSight Full Ordering Guide INTERNAL
2012-03-06 HUAWEI Confidential Page 16 of 16
Above,DVDRW,Integrated NIC,NIC,Integrated Audio
Card,Internal Speaker,19-Inch Wide LCD,Chinese
Windows 7 Professional 32bit
06100530
Desktop,I3 2100Or Above,2G,320G Or
Above,DVDRW,Integrated NIC,NIC,Integrated Audio
Card,Internal Speaker,19-Inch Wide LCD,English
Windows 7 Professional 32bit
02310FJE
PC Server,IBM X3650M3,Xeon quad-core5506 2.13GHz
or
above,4G(1*4G),1*300G(2.5"SAS),DVDRW,4*Integrated
1000M NIC,Integrated ServeRaid M5015
Raidcard,iMM,Eng.
Doc,3Y5*8,2*675W(1+1),100V~240VAC,No KVM
02310FJF
PC Server,IBM X3650M3,2*Xeon quad-core5506
2.13GHz or
above,8G(2*4G),1*300G(2.5"SAS),DVDRW,4*Integrated
1000M NIC,Integrated ServeRaid M5015
Raidcard,iMM,Eng. Doc,
3Y5*8,2*675W(1+1),100V~240VAC,No KVM
02310FJG
PC Server,IBM X3650M3,2*Xeon 4Core E5620 2.4G or
above,16G(2*8G),1*300G(2.5SAS),DVDRW,2*Integrated
1000M NIC(dual ports),ServeRAID M5015(512M)Battery
protection,iMM System management
card,En.Doc,3Y5*8-2*675W(1+1)-100V~240VAC
02310FJH
PC Server,IBM X3850X5,4*Xeon 8Core E7-4820 2.0G or
above,32G(8*4G),2*300G(2.5SAS),DVDRW,1*Integrated
1000M NIC(dual),1*1000M NIC(dual),ServeRAID
M5015(512M)Battery protection,iMM System
management